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24th May 2024 

 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 24/05/24 

I hope this update finds you well.  Students and staff have worked incredibly hard 

this half term, and are in need of a well deserved break!  Whilst the half term ahead 

is fun and rewarding for most, it can be more challenging for others who may be 

anxious about transitioning to their next year group or placement.  Taking some time 

to refresh and recharge over the holiday is key to being prepared for whatever 

challenges lie ahead for us next half term.   

 

Transition Journey Map 

At St Martins, we work hard to prepare our students before they start with us, and 

then throughout their time with us as we work tirelessly to Shape Successful Futures.  

We know that Shaping Successful Futures means that we – school and home, work 

together in the best interests of our young people.  Our talented team have put this 

journey on paper, and I am pleased to share a Transition Journey Map with you on 

the following two pages.  This map shows the journey and steps that are taken in 

partnership with home and will hopefully help you to plan and navigate transitions as 

your child progresses through St Martins in readiness for their next steps beyond their 

time at school.  Please let us know if this is helpful or if you think there is anything else 

that we can do to further improve in this area. 

 

With best wishes for the holiday, 

 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Executive Headteacher 
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 
Summer Term 

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 24th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 3rd June 

INSET Day – Monday 1st July 

School Breaks up for Summer – Tuesday 23rd July 

 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

INSET Day – Wednesday 4th September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Thursday 5th September 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 25th October 

INSET Day – Monday 4th November  

School Starts Back – Tuesday 5th November 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Friday 20th December 

 

Spring Term 2025 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th January 2025 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 13th February  

INSET Day – Friday 14th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 24th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Friday 4th April 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Bank Holiday – Monday 21st April 

INSET Day – Tuesday 22nd April 

School Starts Back – Wednesday 23rd April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 23rd May 

School Starts Back – Monday 2nd June 

School Breaks up for Summer – Wednesday 23rd July 

INSET Day – Thursday 24th July 

St Martins follows Derby City Council’s term dates. Dates for next year can be found 

on their website – please follow the link for these - https://derby.gov.uk/education-

and-learning/schools-and-colleges/term-holiday-dates/# 
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